QUICK USER GUIDE

FR - Scannez le QR code, découvrez et téléchargez manuel.

EN - Scan the QR code and download the full manual

IT - Scansiona il QR code e scarica il manuale completo

DE - Den QR-Code scannen und das gesamte Handbuch herunterladen.
ES - Escanea el cédigo QR y descarga el manual completo

PT - Escaneie o codigo QR e descarregue o manual completo.

GR - ZapwoTe Tov kwdiké QR kar kateBAoTe 0AOKANPO TO eyXEIPIGIO
TR - Kullanim kilavuzunun tamamini indirmek igin kare kodu okutunuz
NL - Scan de QR-code en download de volledige handleiding

DK - Scan QR-koden og download den komplette vejledning

NO - Skanner QR-koden og last ned hele manualen

SE - Skanna QR-koden och ladda ned den fullstdndiga handboken

FI - Lue QR-koodi ja lataa kayttdopas kokonaisuudessaan

CZ - Naskenujte QR kod a stahnéte si kompletni manual

PL - Zeskanuj kod QR i pobierz peing instrukcje

Sl - Skenirajte QR-kodo in prenesite celoten prirocnik

SK - Naskenujte QR kéd a stiahnite si kompletny manual

LT - Nuskaitykite QR kodg ir atsisiyskite visg vadovg

BE - Scan de QR-code en download de volledige handleiding
RU - OtckaHupyitte QR-kopf 1 ckavaiiTe NonHoe pykoBOACTBO
HU - AQR-kéd beolvasasaval toltse le a teljes kézikényvet
RO - Scanati codul QR si descarcati manualul complet

HR - Skenirajte QR kdd i preuzmite kompletan prirucnik

LV - leskené&jiet QR kodu un lejupieladgjiet visu rokasgramatu
EE - Skaneerige QR-kood ja laadige taielik kasutusjuhend alla
BGR - Ckanupaiite QR kofa 1 u3ternere Lsinoto pbkOBOACTBO
SRB - Skenirajte QR kod i preuzmite kompletno uputstvo
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GENERAL VIEW

o

FR A: Entrée d'air B: Gachette C: adaptateurs D: manometre E: valve de la roue

EN A: Air Inlet B: Trigger C: adapters D: pressure on gauge E: valve of the wheel

IT A: Ingresso Aria B: grilletto C: raccordo D: manometro E: Valvola ruota

DE A: Lufteinlasséffnung B: Abzug C: Adapter D: Manometer E: Radventil

ES A: entrada de aire B: gatillo C: adaptadores D: manémetro E: valvula de la rueda

PT A: entrada de ar B: gatilho C: adaptadores D: manometro E: valvula da roda

GR A: eicaywyng aépa B: okavdaAn C: mpooappoyeig D: trieon otov petpntry E: BaABida Tou TpoxoU
TR A: girisi agikligina B: tetige C: adaptorlerden D: gosterge E: tekerlegin supabina

NL A: luchtinlaatopening B: trekker C: adapters D: meter E: opblaasfitting

DK A: luftindtaget B: udloseren C: adapterne D: maleren E: oppustningsforskruning

NO A: luftinntakapningen B: avtrekkeren C: adapterne D: maleren E: pumpekoblingen

SE A: luftintagséppningen B: avtryckaren C: adaptrarna D: matare E: pumpanordningen

FI A: ilmansyottoaukkoon B: liipaisinta C: sarjan sovittimista D: paine mittarista E: tayttoliitin
CZ A: vstupnim otvoru B: spoust C: adaptéru D: tlakoméru E: pfipojku

PL A: powietrza B: Nacisna¢ C: adapteréw D: manometrze E: ztgcze pompki

Sl A: dovod zraka B: sprozilec C: adapterje D: merilniku E: nastavek za polnjenje

SK A: vzduchu B: spust C: adaptérov D: manometri E: nafukovaciu pripojku

LT A: jleidimo anga B: gaiduka C: adapterius D: slégj matuoklj E: patimo jungtj

BE A: naBetpasaGopHika B: cnyckasbl kpyyok C: npbicTacaBaHHi D: maHomeTpbl E: HaggimanbHae 3ny4sHHe
RU A: BosayLwiHoe oTeepcTue B: kypok C: agantepos komnnekta D: maHomeTpe E: coeanHeHne

HU A: levegébemenetébe B: miikodtetSkart C: adapterét D: nyomasmérén E: felfuvo szerelvényt
RO A: aerului B: declansatorul C: adaptoarele D: manometrul E: racordul de umflare

HR A: ulaza B: okida¢ C: adaptera D: tlak mjeracu E: nastavak za napuhavanje

LV A: atveré B: méliti C: adapteriem D: mériericé E: piesuknésanas piederumu

EE A: atveré B: méliti C: adapterit D: manomeetrilt E: taiteotsak

BGR A: Bxoga 3a Bb3ayx B: aktusatopa C: agantepute D: HansiraHeTo uHaukatopa E: coutuHra 3a HagyBaHe
SRB A: ulaznom otvoru B: okida¢ C: adaptera D: pritisak na meracu E: priklju¢ak za naduvavanje

T CEOROLD@® A

Code 2809900219 rev1



(1]

FR

EN

DE

ES

PT

GR

TR

NL

DK

NO

SE

FI

cz

PL

S

SK

LT

BE

RU

HU

RO

HR

Lv

EE

BGR

SRB

Lire attentivement la notice et les étiquettes de I'outil. Lire et suivre toutes les instructions.

Read the manual and tool labels carefully. Read and follow all the instructions.

Leggere attentamente il manuale e le etichette dell'utensile. Leggere e seguire tutte le istruzioni.

Die Bedienungsanleitung und die Etiketten des Gerats aufmerksam durchlesen. Alle Anweisungen lesen und befolgen.

Lea atentamente el manual y las etiquetas de la herramienta. Lea y siga todas las instrucciones.

Ler atentamente o manual e as etiquetas da ferramenta. Ler e seguir todas as instruges.

AioBaoTe TTPOCEKTIKG TIG 00Nyieg Kail TIG ETIKETEG TOU epyaheiou. AiafaoTe kal akoAouBrnaTe 6AEG TIG 0dnyieg.

Aletin kilavuzunu ve etiketlerini dikkatlice okuyun. Yénergelerin timuni okuyun ve uygulayin. U

Lees de handleiding en de etiketten van het gereedschap aandachtig door. Lees alle instructies en volg deze op.

Laes vejledningen og maerkaterne pa redskabet grundigt. Lees og felg alle instruktionerne.

Les naye verktoyets etiketter og handbok Les og felg alle instruksjoner.

Las noggrant igenom verktygets handbok och etiketter. Las igenom och fdlj alla instruktioner.

Lue huolellisesti ohjekirja ja tyékalun merkinnat. Lue ja noudata kaikkia ohjeita.

Pozorné si prectéte navod a Stitky na nastroji. Pfectéte si a dodrzujte vSechny pokyny.

Nalezy zapoznac sig z trescig instrukcji obstugi oraz etykiety umieszczonej na urzadzeniu.

Natanéno preberite navodila in etikete orodja Vsa navodila preberite in upo$tevajte.

Pozorne si precitajte navod a $titky na nastroji. Precitajte si a dodrziavajte vetky pokyny.

Atidziai perskaitykite jrankio vadova ir etiketes. Perskaitykite ir laikykités visy nurodymy.

YBaxniBa npaublTanLie iHCTPYKLbIIO BbIKapbICTaHHS! | STIKETKY iHCTPyMeHTa. A3HaéMLieCs | BbIKOHBaMLE Yce YkasaHHi.

BHumatensHo I'IpOHMTaVITe VHCTPYKLUMIO N 3TUKETKU Ha MHCTPYMEHTE. npOHMTaﬁTe 1 BbINOMHANTE BCE WHCTPYKLUNW.

Figyelmesen olvassa el a kézikényvet és a szerszamon 1évé cimkét! Olvassa el és kévesse az utasitasokat!

Cititi cu atentie manualul si etichetele instrumentului. Cititi si respectati toate instructiunile.

Pazljivo procitajte ovaj prirucnik i naljepnice na alatu. Progitajte i pridrZavajte se svih uputa.

Uzmanigi izlastt ierices rokasgramatu un etiketes. Izlast visas instrukcijas un sekot tam.

Kasutusjuhend ja etiketid hoolikalt Iabi lugeda. Lugeda I&bi ja jargida koiki instruktsioone.

[poyeTeTe BHUMATENHO PHKOBOACTBOTO U ETUKETUTE HA MHCTPYMEHTa. MpoyeTeTe 1 CrieaBaiTe MHCTPYKLMUTE.

Pazljivo procitajte priru¢nik i nalepnice na alatu. Procitajte i sledite sva uputstva.




TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Air pressure max, Pressione pneumatica max., Maximaler Luftdruck, Pression d’air max, Presién de aire max., | bar 8
Pressdo de ar méx., Max. luchtdruk, Maks. lufttryk, Lufttryck max, Iiman enimmaispaine, Max. ci$nienie, Mgy.
nieon aépa, Maks. tlak zraka, Zracni tlak maks., Max. siritett leveg nyomas, Max. tlak vzduchu, Max. tlak
vzduchu, Makc. paBneHue Bo3gyxa, Maks. lufttrykk, Hava basinci maks., Presiune de aer max., MakcumanHo
HansraHe Ha Bb3fyxa, Maks. radni pritisak, Oro slégis maks., Maksimaalne Shusurve, Maks. gaisa spiediens,
MakcumanHo HansiraHe Ha Bb3ayxa, Maks. radni pritisak.

Adapter kit, Kit adattatori, Adapter-Set, Kit adaptateurs, Kit de adaptadores, Kit adaptadores, et avranTopeg,
Adaptor kiti, Kit adapters, Seet adapter, Adaptersett, Adapterkit, Sovitinsarja, Sada adaptérd, Zestaw adapteréw,
Komplet adapterjev, Suprava adaptérov, Adapteriy rinkinys, Ha6op nepaxagHikoy, KoMmnnekt apantepos,
Adapter-készlet, Kit adaptoare, Komplet adaptera, Komplekts adattatori, Adapterikomplekt, AmantopeH
komnnekT, Komplet adaptera.

1pcs bike adapter, 1pcs ball needle, 1pcs universal needle for inflating devices

1pz adattatore per bicicletta, 1pz ago a sfera, 1pz ago universale per dispositivi di gonfiaggio

1pc adaptateur pour vélo, 1pc aiguille a ballon, 1pc aiguille universelle pour dispositifs gonflables

1 St. Fahrradadapter, 1 St. Ballfiillspitze, 1 St. Universalfiillspitze fiir Fiillgerate

1 p. adaptador de bicicleta, 1 p. aguja para balén, 1 p. aguja universal para inflar diversos objetos

1 adaptador para bicicleta, 1 agulha para bola, 1 agulha universal para dispositivos de insuflagdo

1 Tep. avrantopag nodnAdarou, 1 Tep. BeAdva pe o@aipa, 1 Tep. BeEAOva YEVIKAG XPHONG YIa POUCK®MHIA CUCKEUGDV
1 adet bisiklet adaptorii, 1 adet bilye ignesi, Sisirme cihazlan igin 1 adet iiniversal igne

1stuk fietsadapter, 1stuk balnaald, 1stuk universele naald voor opblaasapparaten

1 stk. cykeladapter, 1 stk. boldventil, 1 stk. universalventil til oppustning af enheder

1 stk. sykkelventiladapter, 1 stk. ndl for ball, 1 stk. universalndl for oppbldsbare enheter

1 st cykeladapter, 1 st kulndl, 1 st universell ndl fér uppbldsningsenheter

1 kpl sovitin pyoralle, 1 kpl neula pallolle, 1 kpl yleisneula laitteiden taytt6n

1 ks adaptéru pro cyklistické kolo, 1 ks kulové trysky, 1 ks univerzalni trysky pro nafukovaci zafizeni.

adapter do roweru 1szt., igta do pompki 1szt., uniwersalna igta do urzadzen do pompowania 1szt.

1 adapter za kolesa, 1 krogli¢ni nastavek, 1 univerzalni nastavek za napihljive predmete

1 ks adaptér na bicykle, 1 ks ihla na lopty, 1 ks univerzalna ihla na nafukovacie predmety

Dviraciui skirtas adapteris — 1 vnt., adata kamuoliams — 1 vnt., universali adata piitimo jrenginiams — 1 vnt.

1 wT Benaci nepa ik, 1 WT WapasBas ironka, 1 WIT yHiBepcanbHas irosika Ansa npbinag HaasiMaHHS

1 apanTtep ansa Benocunena, 1 vrna, 1y p as urna Ans yCTpowcTB NoAKaukn

1 db kerékpar adapter, 1 db labda tii, 1 db univerzalis tii felfijé eszk6zokhoz

1 buc adaptor bicicleta, 1 buc ac minge, 1 buc ac universal pentru dispozitive pentru umflare

1 adapter za bicikl, 1 igla za loptu, 1 univerzalna igla za uredaje za napuhavanje

1 gab. velosipéda adapteris, 1 gab. bumbas adata, 1 gab. universala adata piesiiknéSanas iericém

1 jalgratta adapter, 1 pallindel, 1 universaalnoel d
16p. apanTep 3a koneno, 16p. chepuuHa urna, 16p. yamsepcasnHa urna sa ycTpoicTsa 3a HagyBaHe
1 adapter za bicikle, 1 igla za loptu, 1 univerzalna igla za uredaje za naduvavanje

tait

weight, peso, Gewicht, poids, Peso, peso, Gewicht, vaegt, vikt, paino, waga, Bapog, tezina, teza, tomeg, | [kgl 0,3
hmotnost, Hmotnost/, Macca, vekt, agirlik, greutate, Maca, teZina, svoris, kaal, svars, Maca, tezina.

Air inlet (BSP), Ingresso aria (BSP), Lufteinlass (BSP), Entrée d‘air (BSP), Entrada de aire (BSP), Entrada | [inch] | 1/4"
de ar (BSP), Luchtinlaat (BSP), Luftindtag (BSP), Luftintag (BSP), IImantulo (BSP), Wlot powietrza (BSP),
Eicodog agpa (BSP), Ulaz zraka (BSP), Vhod za zrak (BSP), Levegébemenet (BSP), Pivod vzduchu (BSP), Privod
vzduchu (BSP), Bozayxo3abopHuk (BSP), Luftinntak (BSP), Hava girisi (BSP), Admisie a aerului (BSP), Pasmep
Ha oTBOpa 3a Bb3ayX (BSP), Ulaz vazduha (BSP), Oras jleidimo anga (BSP), Ohu sisselase (BSP), Gaisa ievade
(BSP), Bxoa 3a Bb3ayx (BSP), Ulaz vazduha (BSP).




de conformité CE - Konforrmtatserklarung EWG - Declaracion de confonmdad CE

Dichiarazione di conformita CE - D ion of compli EEC - Dé
DeclaragaodeconfonmdadeCE Verklarlngvanovereenstemmmg EEG - CE-O | klaering - Forsakran om CE-6 |
CE: i - AfjAwon HHOpQ 16 CE - Oswiadczenie o zgodnosci KE - Izjava o sukladnosti EZ - Izjava o skladnosti ES
EK-megfeleldségi nyilatkozat - ES Prohla oshode Vyhlaseni ozhode EHS -1 p 0 CoOT EC - EF klaering
AT uygunluk beyani - Declaratie de conformitate CE-EO[ l 3a BUe - EZ deklaracij; las ti
D ija dél EB reil imy vykdymy - atsioon EK - Pazinoj par atbilstibu EKpra5|bam

SI DICHIARA CHE LA COSTRUZIONE DEL SEGUENTE PRODOTTO - WE DECLARE THAT THE FOLLOWING PRODUCT - LA SOCIETE DECLARE QUE
LA CONSTRUCTION DU PRODUIT SUIVANT - WIR ERKLAREN HIERMIT, DASS DIE KONSTRUKTION DES NACHFOLGEND AUFGEFUHRTEN PRODUKTES
NOSOTROS DECLARAMOS QUE LA CONSTRUCCION DEL SIGUIENTE PRODUCTO - NOS DECLARAMOS QUE A CONSTRUGAO DO PRODUCTO SEGUINTE
WIJ VERKLAREN DAT DE CONSTRUCTIE VAN ONDERSTAAND PRODUCT - VI ERKL/ERER, AT KONSTRUKTIONEN AF NEDENSTAENDE PRODUKT
VI FORSAKRAR ATT KONSTRUKTIONEN HOS FOLJANDE PRODUKT - VAKUUTAMME, ETTA SEURAAVA TUOTE ON VALMISTETTU
EMEIZ AHAQNOYME OTI H KATAZKEYH TOY MAPAKATQ MPOIONTOS - OSWIADCZAMY, ZE BUDOWA NASTEPUJACEGO WYROBU
POTVRBUJEMO DA JE OVAJ PROIZVOD PROIZVEDEN - IZJAVLJAMO, DA JE PROIZVODNJA NASLEDNJEGA PROIZVODA
KIJELENTJUK, HOGY AZ ALABBI TERMEK - PROHLASUJEME, ZE NiZE UVEDENY VYROBEK - VYHLASUJEME, ZE TENTO VYROBOK
3AABNSEM, UTO KOHCTPYKLWS U3AENNA - VI ERKLAERER AT KONSTRUKSJONEN AV DET FGLGENDE PRODUKTET - ASAGIDA BELIRTILEN URUN IMALININ
SE DECLARA CA, DIN PUNCT DE VEDERE CONSTRUCTIV, PRODUSUL - [IEKTTAPUPAME, YE W3PABOTBAHETO HA CIEAHWA MPOAYKT
POTVRBUJEMO DA JE OVAJ PROIZVOD KONSTRUISAN - PAREISKIAME, KAD 8IS PRODUKTAS - KINNITAME, ET JARGMINE TOODE
MES PAZINOJAM, KA SEKOJOSAIS PRODUKTS

ITEM NUMBER :

ITEM DESCRIPTION Air Tool Kit

YEAR OF PRODUCTION:

E CONFORME ALLE SEGUENTI DISPOSIZIONI - WAS BUILT IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE FOLLOWING DISPOSITIONS
EST CONFORME AUX DISPOSITIONS SUIVANTES - MIT DEN FOLGENDEN VORSCHRIFTEN UBEREINSTIMMT
ESTA CONFORME CON LAS SIGUIENTES DISPOSICIONES - ESTA EM CONFORMIDADE COM AS SEGUINTES DISPOSIGOES
IN OVEREENSTEMMING IS MET DE VOLGENDE BEPALINGEN - OPFYLDER F@LGENDE FORSKRIFTER
AR | OVERENSSTAMMELSE MED FOLJANDE FORESKRIFTER - ALLAOLEVIEN SAADOSTEN MUKAISESTI - ZYMMOP®QNETAI ME TIZ AKOAOYOES AIATAZEIZ
JEST ZGODNA Z NIZEJ WYMIENIONYMI NORMAMI - U SKLADU SA SLJEDECIM ODREDBAMA - V SKLADU Z NASLEDNJIMI ODREDBAMI
MEGFELEL A KOVETKEZO RENDELETEKNEK - JE V SOULADU S NASLEDUJICIMI SMERNICEMI - BOL VYROBENY V SULADE S NASLEDUJUCIMI SMERNICAMI
OTBEYAET TPEEOBAHVISIM CTIEAYIOLLMX HOPMATMBOB - ER | OVERENSSTEMMELSE MED F@LGENDE BESTEMMELSER
ASAGIDAKI KURALLARA UYGUNLUGUNU BEYAN EDERIZ - A FOST EXECUTAT CONFORM DISPOZITIILOR
E B CbOTBETCTBVE CbC CNEAHWTE PA3MOPELEN - U SKLADU SA SLEDECIM PROPISIMA - PAGAMINTAS, REMIANTIS SEKANCIOMIS DIREKTYVOMIS
ON VALMISTATUD KOOSKOLAS JARGMISTE DIREKTIIVIDEGA - TIKA IZGATAVOTS ATBILSTOS| SEKOJOSAJAM DIREKTIVAM

2006/42/EC
Standard: EN1953:2013

ED AUTORIZZIAMO - AND WE AUTHORIZE - ET NOUS AUTORISONS - UND WIR GENEHMIGEN - Y AUTORIZAMOS - E AUTORIZAMOS - EN WIJ GEVEN TOESTEMMING - HERVED GODKENDER VI - OCH VI GODKANNER - JA
ANNAMME LUVAN - KAl EZ0YZIOAOTOYME - UPOWAZNIAMY - 1 OVLASCUJEMO - IN DOVOLJUJE SE, DA SE - ES FELHATALMAZZUK, - A POVOLUJEME - A AUTORIZUJEME - /1 PASPELAEM - OG VI AUTORISERER - VE
YETKILI KILMAKTAYIZ - S| AUTORIZAM - [JABA CE PASPELUEHVE - | OVLASCUJEMO - IR DUODAME LEIDIMA, - JA VOLITAME - UN MES PILNVAROJAM

AARIAC S.r.. - Via C. Colombo 3, Robassomero (TO) 10070 ITALY

A COSTITUIRE IL FASCICOLO TECNICO PER NOSTRO CONTO - TO DRAW UP THE TECHNICAL FILE ON OUR BEHALF - A REALISER LE FASCICULE TECHNIQUE POUR NOTRE COMPTE - DIE TECHNISCHE BROSCHURE AUF
UNSERE RECHNUNG ZU GRUNDEN - LA CREACION DEL EXPEDIENTE TECNICO A NUESTRO NOMBRE - A FORMAR O FASCICULO TECNICO POR NOSSA CONTA - HET TECHNISCHE DOSSIER NAMENS ONS OP TE
STELLEN - OPRETTELSE AF DET TEKNISKE HAFTE PA VORES VEGNE - ATT SKAPA DEN TEKNISKA DOKUMENTATIONEN A VARA VAGNAR - TEKNISEN OPPAAN LAATIMISELLE PUOLESTAMME - NA AHMIOYPTHEEI TO
TEXNIKO ®AKEAO [1A AOTAPIAZMO MAS - DO WYKONANIA DLA NAS TECZKI TECHNICZNEJ - FORMIRANJE TEHNICKIH UPUTA ZA NAS RACUN - NA NAS RACUN IZDELA POPOLNO TEHNICNO DOKUMENTACIJO. - HOGY
RESZUNKRE ELKESZITSE A MUSZAKI DOKUMENTACIOT - VYTVORIT TECHNICKOU SLOZKU NA NAS UCET - VYTVORIT TECHNICKU ZLOZKU NA NAS UCET - COCTABfIATb TEXHUHECKYIO BPOLLIOPY BMECTO HAC - TIL A
UTFORME DEN TEKNISKE DOKUMENTASJONEN FOR OSS - BIZIM HESABIMIZA TEKNIK BIR FASIKULUN OLUSTURULMASINA - SA SE REALIZEZE PENTRU NOI BROSURA TEHNICA - 3A CbCTABSHE HA TEXHIYECKO
PBKOBOACTBO OT HALLE UME - PRAVLJENJE TEHNICKIH UPUTSTAVA PO NASEM NALOGU - MUMS PARENGTI TECHNIN| APRASA - MEIE NIMEL TEHNILISE BROSUURI KOOSTAMIST - IZSTRADAT MUSU VARDA

TEHNISKO INFORMACIJU

Maarten Van Acker

Progettazione del prodotto, Product engineering, Ingénierie du produit, Fertigungstechnik,

UWE SCHRADER Ingenieria del producto, Engenharia de produtos, Product engineering, Produktkonstruk-
G M tion, Tuotteen Texvikdg TIpoidvIo, Inzynier produktu,
eneral Manager Inzeniring izdelka, Terméktervezés, Navrh produktu, Navrh produktu, Produktutvikling, Proiect-
Toote tehnika, a

Robassomero, 29/07/2019 ant, Vixenepuhr wa npoayxtu, Gaminiy

Engineering manager

for Purchasing
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